TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING

FEBRUARY 21, 2018

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY \$
STATE OF ALABAMA \$

This being the date and hour to which the Tuscaloosa County Commission adjourned, the County Commission met pursuant to such adjournment with Probate Judge W. Hardy McCollum presiding as Chairman. The following members were present:

Stan Acker Mark C. Nelson Reginald Murray

Commissioner Stan Acker moved, seconded by Commissioner Mark C. Nelson, the County Commission voted unanimously to levy county license fees for alcoholic beverages for fiscal year 2018-2019 in the amounts shown in the exhibit as attached.

Exhibit 2-1, Pages

Chairman W. Hardy McCollum presented Tuscaloosa County Sheriff's Office Lieutenant John Barker a twenty-five year service pin and thanked him for his dedicated service to the citizens of Tuscaloosa County.

Commissioner Mark C. Nelson moved, seconded by Commissioner Reginald Murray, the County Commission voted unanimously to adopt a resolution approving and accepting the preliminary plat submission for Hull Loop Acres.

Exhibit 2-2, Page

Commissioner Reginald Murray moved, seconded by Commissioner Mark C. Nelson, the County Commission voted unanimously to approve the warrants issued to cover Tuscaloosa County's expenditures for January 2018.

Exhibit 2-3, Page

Commissioner Stan Acker moved, seconded by Commissioner Reginald Murray, the County Commission voted unanimously to adopt resolutions authorizing the vacation of the following rights-of-way:

21st Street (Goodrich Blvd)
Old Bull Slough Road
Old Byler Road

Exhibit 2-4, Pages

The Tuscaloosa County Commission held a public hearing on a public nuisance structure at 6321 63rd Avenue. Ms. Linda Whitehead was present and spoke on the condition and clean-up efforts regarding the structure. The Commission will allow the owners 60 days to have the structure demolished.

Commissioner Mark C. Nelson moved, seconded by Commissioner Stan Acker, the County Commission voted unanimously to approve a funding request in the amount of \$2,500.00 from the District 3 discretionary fund to the Tuscaloosa County Board of Education for the Hillcrest High School girls' softball team for the Patriot Classic Breast Cancer Tournament.

Commissioner Reginald Murray moved, seconded by Commissioner Stan Acker, the County Commission voted unanimously to approve a funding request in the amount of \$5,500.00 to the Sipsey Valley High School girls' and boys' basketball programs for the sub-regional tournaments in Montgomery.

There being no further business to come before the Tuscaloosa County Commission, the meeting adjourned to Tuesday, March 7, 2018.

W. Hardy McCollum Judge of Probate and Chairman Tuscaloosa County Commission

Stan Acker

Commissioner - District I

Jerry Tingle Commissioner - District II

Mark C. Nelson Commissioner - District III

Reginald Murray Commissioner - District IV